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"The Department of Health works to protect and improve the health of people in Washington State."
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Domoic Test Results For Crab Viscera

October 31, 2006
Jerry Borchert
1 (including this page)

Phone (360) 236-3328, FAX (360) 236-2257

Lab#
200602530

200602531
200602532
200602533
200602534

200602535

Date of
Harvest

10/31/2006
10/31/2006
10/31/2006
10/31/2006
10/31/2006

10/31/2006

Location
Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown

Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown
Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown
Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown
Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown

Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown

(ppm) #

Domoic Acid
Collector Viscera Meat
Department of Fish & Wildlife <1

Department of Fish & Wildlife 1
Department of Fish & Wildlife <1
Department of Fish & Wildlife 1
Department of Fish & Wildlife  Unsat.

Department of Fish & Wildlife <1

# Action Level: 30ppm for crab viscera, 20ppm for crab meat and all other species



