

Office of Food Safety and Shellfish, MS 47824 111 Israel Road SE 4, P.O. Box 47824 Tumwater, WA 98501

FAX TRANSMITTAL

**** PLEASE FORWARD AS SOON AS POSSIBLE ****

TO:

Claudia Cole, WSDA Jay Burns, Quileute Tribe Kelly Curtis, Quinault Tribe
Charles Breen, FDA Tyler Jurasin, Hoh Tribe Joe Schumacher, Quinault Tribe
Heather Reed, WDFW Deb Cannon, ODA Steve Pendleton, Makah Tribe
Jim Pressley, WSDA Mike Govro, ODA Russell Svec, Makah Tribe

"The Department of Health works to protect and improve the health of people in Washington State."

SUBJECT: Domoic Test Results For Crab Viscera

DATE: October 31, 2006

FROM: **Jerry Borchert** Phone (360) 236-3328, FAX (360) 236-2257

Number of pages: 1 (including this page)

<u>Lab#</u>	Date of <u>Harvest</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Collector</u>	(ppm) # Domoic Acid Viscera Meat
200602530	10/31/2006	Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown	Department of Fish & Wildlife	<1
200602531	10/31/2006	Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown	Department of Fish & Wildlife	1
200602532	10/31/2006	Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown	Department of Fish & Wildlife	<1
200602533	10/31/2006	Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown	Department of Fish & Wildlife	1
200602534	10/31/2006	Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown	Department of Fish & Wildlife	Unsat.
200602535	10/31/2006	Cape Disappointment/Pt Brown	Department of Fish & Wildlife	<1